CH \$40.00 42103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM691762

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent		12/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EX LIBRIS (USA) INC.	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	Intry: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	ode: 48108	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4210356	BX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508023100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508023916

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Yilong Liu

Address Line 1:Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLPAddress Line 2:201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, NEW YORK 94065-1134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Yilong Liu - 71620.0140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yilong Liu
SIGNATURE:	/Yilong Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ex Libris - Payoff - 2015 First Lien Trademark Release Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Ex Libris - Payoff - 2015 First Lien Trademark Release Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif

source=Ex Libris - Payoff - 2015 First Lien Trademark Release Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Ex Libris - Payoff - 2015 First Lien Trademark Release Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 1, 2021, and made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Grantee") to EX LIBRIS (USA) INC., a Delaware Corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 24, 2014 made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain Collateral (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) of the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain first lien grant of security interest in trademarks (the "<u>First Lien Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 15, 2015, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of each Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement), including those Trademarks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2015, at Reel 5691 and Frame 0425; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto under the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

Release of Security Interest. Grantee, on its own behalf and on behalf of the other Lenders (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement), hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and hereby irrevocably assigns to the owner set forth on Schedule A all right, title and interest of Grantee in such owner's respective Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

<u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination, all at the sole expense of such Grantor.

WEIL:\98021776\4\71620.0144

Authorization to Record. Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks
and any other applicable government officer record this Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

RECORDED: 12/01/2021